Term of Contract and Exhibit "B", Schedule of 
Performance. Contract end date to extend to November 1, 2021 

Section 4 is hereby amended to read: 

"Section 4 and Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation" of the 
Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of 
compensation of one hundred twenty thousand dollars, ($120,000) for 
professional services. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated October 30, 2018, as 

amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written.